GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1240
ANSWERED ON 11.02.2022

JOINT PROJECTS OF G-RIDE AND RAILWAYS

1240 # SHRI NARHARI AMIN:
Will the Minister of RAILWAY'S be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects jointly approved by the Gujarat Railway Infrastructure Development Corporation (G-RIDE) and Railways, the details thereof; and

(b) the timeline for completion of sanctioned projects?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a): The following two projects have been identified by Gujarat Rail Infrastructure Development

Corporation Ltd. (G-RIDE) and sanctioned by Ministry of Railways (MoR):-

(1) Katosan — Chanasma —Ranuj Gauge Conversion Project (65 Km)

(1) Rail Connectivity to Old Bedi port from windmill station in Jamnagar District (2.57 Km)
(b) The timeline for completion of these sanctioned projects is as under:-

(1) Katosan — Chanasma —Ranuj Gauge Conversion Project (65 Km) —December, 2023.

(i1) Rail Connectivity to Old Bedi port from Windmill station in Jamnagar District (2.57 Km) —
October, 2022.
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